



**ROMAN KUČHTA, ALENA BURIANOVÁ, MILOSLAV JIRKŮ, ALAIN de CHAMBRIER, MIKULÁŠ OROS, JAN BRABEC & TOMÁŠ SCHOLZ (2012) Bothriocephalidean tapeworms (Cestoda) of freshwater fish in Africa, including erection of *Kirstenella* n. gen. and description of *Tetracampos martinae* n. sp.. *Zootaxa*, 3309, 1–35.**

1) Abstract: line 12

"All but one valid species..." should be corrected to "All valid species..."

2) Page 10: line 32

"Internal seminal vesicle present, Vas deferens forms..." Delete wide space and comma before "Vas" and replace dot.

3) Page 16 under *Tetracampos ciliotheca* Wedl, 1861

There is one space more after numbers of figures "(Figs. 28–32, 41–52)"

4) Footnote on page 24

"1. One specimen of *Bothriocephalus claviceps* has been recently (24 April 2012) found in eel (*Anguilla anguilla*) from northwestern Algeria (Orna 35°41'49"N, 0°37'59"W) by one of the authors (T. S.)." should read as:

"1. One specimen of *Bothriocephalus claviceps* has been recently (24 April 2012) found in eel (*Anguilla anguilla*) from northwestern Algeria (Oran 35°41'49"N, 0°37'59"W) by one of the authors (T. S.)."

5) Page 26: Line 12

"(see Footnote on page 24)" should be "(see Footnote on page 24)"